

Health & Medical Education Department

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG

College Campus, Dialgam Anantnag J&K-192210 Email ID: admsection.gmca@gmail.com | gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

Subject: Cancellation of engagement of Shah Umar, Multi- Tasking Staff (MTS), VRDL and Operation of waiting list thereof.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, Shah Umar, S/O Mohd Ramzan Shah was engaged as Multi-Tasking Staff (MTS) on contractual basis for Viral Research Diagnostic Laboratory (VRDL) in Government Medical College Anantnag vide Order No. 358 GMCA of 2024 dated 09-10-2024;

Whereas, the aforesaid candidate failed to join in Government Medical College Anantnag within the stipulated time;

Therefore, in view of above, the engagement/ selection of Shah Umar, S/O Mohd Ramzan Shah is cancelled ab-initio and Irfan Rafiq Dar, S/O Mohd Rafiq Dar falling in the wait list issued vide Notification No. GMCA/Estt/Rec/VRDL/2024/3506-13 dated 08-08-2024 is hereby selected for the of post Multi-Tasking Staff (MTS) on contractual basis for Viral Research Diagnostic Laboratory (VRDL) in Government Medical College Anantnag initially for a period of one year or till the continuation of project, whichever is earlier and yearly extendable subject to the good performance;

The selected candidate is directed to report to the Office of Principal, Government Medical College Anantnag at Main Campus Dialgam within 07 days from the issuance of this notification for processing the verification of their Character and Antecedents (CID) through online mode.

Prof.(Dr) Rukhsana Najeeb Principal GMC Anantnag Dated: 07/11/2024

No. GMCA/Estt/Rec /2024/- 4929 - 36Copy for information to:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary to Government, H&ME Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request to kindly publish this notification in the prominent local dailies.
 - 3. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Anantnag for information.
 - 4. I/C HoD, Microbiology, GMC Anantnag.
 - 5. Principal Investigator, VRDL GMC Anantnag.
- ✓ 6. Incharge Website, GMC Anantnag for uploading on Official website.
 - 7. Concerned
 - 8. Office record file.